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OPERATING ACCOUNT

B A

Beginning Add Add Less *Less
Year Month Balance Receipts Transfers-In Disbursements Transfers-Out Ending Balance
2010 October $ 327,167.00 $ 19,356,488.80 $ 40,595,333.03 $ 3,307,397.04 56,867,791.40 $ 103,800.39
November 103,800.39 27,763,191.96 28,667,274.79 6,307,097.95 46,336,824.01 3,890,345.18
December 3,890,345.18 56,559,400.78 24,621,000.00 3,874,713.04 77,933,071.74 3,262,961.18
2011 January 3,262,961.18 54,660,768.81 81,548,330.63 3,751,112.68 135,457,731.59 263,216.35
February 263,216.35 33,721,046.03 13,075,000.00 3,706,486.18 43,211,416.17 141,360.03
March 141,360.03 16,737,007.91 21,146,279.75 3,743,274.83 34,069,722.83 211,650.03
April 211,650.03 14,043,239.69 18,799,853.05 3,109,820.53 29,543,227.23 401,695.01
May 401,695.01 14,464,215.61 26,929,016.92 6,060,983.17 34,908,795.91 825,148.46
June 825,148.46 15,302,302.08 56,214,392.87 3,648,813.83 68,582,044.60 110,984.98
July 110,984.98 11,189,497.79 51,556,783.49 2,701,622.58 60,046,276.00 109,367.68
August 109,367.68 10,564,014.91 23,896,245.03 3,5639,064.80 30,778,388.60 252,174.22
September 252,174.22 8,755,141.93 22,2 3,033,635.92 28,061,832.98 117,246.29

Beginning Balance October 1, 2010
Add Receipts

Add Transfers-In
Less Disbursements
L ess Transfers-Out

05,399.04

409254 9086

13)

Book Balance September 30, 2011

Bank Balance September 30, 2011

*Includes NSF Checks

327,167.00
283,116,316.30
409,254,908.60

46,784,022.55

3:06¢

645,797,123.06




OPERATING - MMA

Beginning Add Add Less Less
Year Month Balance Receipts Transfers-In Disbursements Transfers-Out Ending Balance
2010 October $ 30,960,333.03 § 240.79 $ 16,720,000.00 $ 0.00 $ - 37,595,333.03 $ 10,085,240.79
November 10,085,240.79 219.71 27,900,000.00 0.00 17,155,240.79 20,830,219.71
December 20,830,219.71 365.90 48,290,780.29 0.00 21,121,000.00 48,000,365.90
2011 *January 48,000,365.90 330.63 25,962,634.10 0.00 73,963,330.63 0.00
February 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
March 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
April 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
May 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
June 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
July 0.00 0.00 0.00 - 0.00
August 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
September 0.00 0.00 0.00

*Account Closed

Beginning Balance October 1, 2010
Add Receipts

Add Transfers-In

Less Disbursements

Less Transfers-Out

Book Balance January 31, 2011

Bank Balance January 31, 2011

30,960,333.03
1,157.03
118,873,414.39
0.00
149,834,904.45

-0




OPERATING ACCT - MMA

!

'

I

Beginning Add ** Add Less Less

Year Month Balance Receipts Transfers-In Disbursements Transfers-Out Ending Balance

2010 October $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 % 0.00 § 0.00 $ 0.00
November 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
December 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

2011 *January 0.00 0.00 86,885,000.00 0.00 4,585,000.00 82,300,000.00
February 82,300,000.00 0.00 27,662,000.00 0.00 12,075,000.00 97,887,000.00
March 97,887,000.00 0.00 14,359,279.75 0.00 15,146,279.75 97,100,000.00
April 97,100,000.00 0.00 11,919,853.05 0.00 46,099,853.05 62,920,000.00
May 62,920,000.00 0.00 6,109,016.92 0.00 26,929,016.92 42,100,000.00
June 42,100,000.00 0.00 15,671,821.87 0.00 50,298,821.87 7,473,000.00
July 7,473,000.00 0.00 31,791,010.64 0.00 26,038,010.64 13,226,000.00
August 13,226,000.00 0.00 11,922,000.00 0.00 16,730,000.00 8,418,000.00
September 8,418,000.00 0.00 9,602,000.00 0.00 14,225,000.00

*Account Opened

** Includes Interest

Beginning Balance October 1, 2010
Add Receipts

Add Transfers-In

Less Disbursements

Less Transfers-Out

Book Balance September 30, 2011

Bank Balance September 30, 2011

98

$ 0.00
0.00
215,921,982.23
0.00
212,126,982.23
95,000.00%;

95,000.00°,

3,795,000.00



TREASURER'S OPERATING RESERVE ACCOUNT

¢

Beginning Add **Add Less Less
Year Month Balance Receipts Transfers-In Disbursements Transfers-Out Ending Balance
2010 October $ 0.00 % 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 $ 0.00
November 0.00 ) 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
December 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
2011 January 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
February 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
March 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
April 0.00 0.00 : 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
May 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
*June 0.00 0.00 25,000,000.00 0.00 0.00 25,000,000.00
July 25,000,000.00 0.00 574.61 0.00 0.00 25,000,574.61
August 25,000,574.61 0.00 6,369.91 0.00 0.00 25,006,944.52
September 25,006,944.52 0.00 6,370.53 0.00 0.00 25,013,315.05

05

Beginning Balance October 1, 2010 $ 0.00
Add Receipts 0.00
Add Transfers-In 25,013,315.05
Less Disbursements 0.00

Less Transfers-Out 0.00
Book Balance September 30, 2011 ; 5,01:3:31!

Bank Balance September 30, 2011

*Account Opened
**Includes Interest



Year Month

Beginning
Balance

OPERATING ACCOUNT - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

Add
Receipts

* Add
Transfers-In

Less

Disbursements

Less
Transfers-Out

Ending Balance

|

f

|

D

Z 2010 October

| November

‘ December

2011 January
February
March
April
May
June
July
August
September

$ (11,784,637.55) $

(9,938,675.37)
(8,624,393.14)
(9,708,457 .25)
(3,772,144.72)
(3,290,229.67)
(5,547,849.48)
(4,509,769.41)
(5,053,381.96)
(4,402,920.05)
1,109,007.94
1,131,574.97

0.00 %
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

*Includes Void Checks

15,492,010.95 $

15,507,856.68
17,853,708.97
20,987,638.26
13,620,389.53
17,778,229.77
15,566,294.36
26,188,208.95
25,207,220.63
26,876,439.50
17,472,238.00
16,255,756.98

13,646,048.77 $

14,193,574.45
18,937,773.08
15,051,325.73
13,138,474.48
20,035,849.58
14,528,214.29
26,731,821.50
24,556,758.72
21,364,511.51
17,449,670.97
16,712,650.40

000 $
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00
0.00

8;805,99

Beginning Balance October 1, 2010
Add Receipts

Add Transfers-In
Less Disbursements
Less Transfers-Out
Book Balance September 30, 2011

Bank Balance September 30, 2011
Less Outstanding Warrants
Adjusted Bank Balance September 30, 2011

$

(11,784,637.55)
0.00

228,805,992.58

216,346,673.48

0.00

$ 5,498,531.61
4,823,850.06
% i 67468155

(9,938,675.37)
(8,624,393.14)
(9,708,457.25)
(3,772,144.72)
(3,290,229.67)
(5,547,849.48)
(4,509,769.41)
(5,053,381.96)
(4,402,920.05)
1,109,007.94
1,131,574.97
674,681.55



PAYROLL ACCOUNT

'

Beginning Add *Add Less

Year Month Balance Receipts Transfers-In Disbursements Transfers-Out Ending Balance

2010 October $ (64,862.11) $ 0.00 2,322,792.74 $ 3,329,336.68 $ 0.00 (1,071,406.05)
November (1,071,406.05) 0.00 3,004,613.31 2,110,450.83 0.00 (177,243.57)
December (177,243.57) 0.00 2,207,041.84 2,101,741.06 0.00 (71,942.79)

2011 January (71,942.79) 0.00 2,158,776.64 2,142,297.29 0.00 (55,463.44)
February (55,463.44) 0.00 2,028,735.27 2,039,122.13 0.00 (65,850.30)
March (65,850.30) 0.00 1,983,775.60 1,976,053.44 0.00 (58,128.14)
April (58,128.14) 0.00 2,126,723.34 3,149,214.44 0.00 (1,080,619.24)
May (1,080,619.24) 0.00 2,663,542.44 1,925,938.02 0.00 (343,014.82)
June (343,014.82) 0.00 2,892,376.50 1,952,585.00 0.00 596,776.68
July 596,776.68 0.00 1,496,947.50 1,499,032.07 0.00 594,692.11
August 594,692.11 0.00 1,404,593.49 1,407,220.02 0.00 592,065.58
September 592,065.58 0.00 2,294 376.74 2,296,576.92 0.00 589,865.40

Beginning Balance October 1, 2010
Add Receipts

Add Transfers-in

Less Disbursements

Less Transfers-Out

Book Balance September 30, 2011

Bank Balance September 30, 2011

Less Outstanding Checks

Less Encoding Errors

Adjusted Bank Balance September 30, 2011

*Includes Void Checks

2!

(64,862.11
0.00
26,584,295.41
25,929,567.90
0.00

)

1,373,208.89
783,342.39

1.10

589,865:




PETTY CASH

Beginning Add Add Less *Less
Year Month Balance Receipts Transfers-In Disbursements Transfers-Out Ending Balance
2010 October 3 338211 % 2466496 $ 0.00 3 19,450.00 $ 0.00 $ 8,597.07
November 8,697.07 5,457.05 0.00 8,500.00 0.00 5,654.12
December 5,554.12 21,185.43 0.00 23,300.00 100.00 3,339.55
2011 January 3,339.55 20,129.22 0.00 17,500.00 0.00 5,968.77
February 5,968.77 13,686.15 0.00 11,035.00 0.00 8,619.92
March 8,619.92 8,693.04 0.00 13,700.00 0.00 3,612.96
April 3,612.96 21,599.93 0.00 14,200.00 0.00 11,012.89
May 11,012.89 16,485.04 0.00 17,300.00 0.00 10,197.93
June 10,197.93 13,466.59 0.00 12,800.00 0.00 10,864.52
July 10,864.52 26,689.82 0.00 30,200.00 0.00 7,354.34
August 7,354.34 18,272.01 0.00 17,050.00 0.00 8,576.35
September 8,576.35 18,355.90 0.00 14,850.00 0.00 12,082.25

Beginning Balance October 1, 2010
Add Receipts

Add Transfers-In
Less Disbursements
Less Transfers-Out
Book Balance September 30, 2011

Bank Balance September 30, 2011

*Includes NSF Checks

3,382.11
208,685.14
0.00
199,885.00

100.00




TAX ASSESSOR'S SPECIAL FUNDS

L.

Beginning Add Add Less Less

Year Month Balance Receipts Transfers-In Disbursements Transfers-Out Ending Balance
2010 October 3 6,672.39 $ 246 3% 000 $% 1,388.00 $ 0.00 5,286.85
November 5,286.85 2.55 0.00 200.00 0.00 5,089.40
December 5,089.40 1.34 0.00 747.65 0.00 4,343.09

2011 January 4,343.09 0.69 0.00 1,741.52 0.00 2,602.26
February 2,602.26 0.55 0.00 650.00 0.00 1,952.81

March 1,952.81 0.32 0.00 1,930.80 0.00 22.33

April 22.33 0.03 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.36

May 22.36 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 22.36

June 22.36 9,977.64 0.00 0.00 0.00 10,000.00

July 10,000.00 0.00 0.00 460.00 0.00 9,540.00
August 9,540.00 1.43 0.00 0.00 0.00 9,541.43
9,541.43 1.45 1,522.31 8,020.57

Beginning Balance October 1, 2010
Add Receipts

Add Transfers-In

Less Disbursements

Less Transfers-Out

Book Balance September 30, 2011

Bank Balance September 30, 2011
Less Interest Credited in Sept, Receipted in Oct
Adjusted Bank Balance September 30, 2011

6,672.39
9,988.46

0.00
8,640.28

8,021.43
0.86




TAX COLLECTOR'S SPECIAL FUND

PR

Beginning Add Add Less Less

Year Month Balance Receipts Transfers-In Disbursements Transfers-Out Ending Balance
2010 October $ 498383 §$ 215 § 000 $ 1,5675.85 § 0.00 $ 3,410.13
November 3,410.13 1.87 0.00 609.82 0.00 2,802.18
December 2,802.18 0.85 0.00 536.06 0.00 2,266.97

2011 January 2,266.97 0.43 0.00 152.12 0.00 2,115.28
February 2,115.28 0.34 0.00 157.08 0.00 1,958.54
March 1,958.54 0.28 0.00 0.00 0.00 1,958.82

April 1,958.82 0.30 0.00 76.21 0.00 1,882.91

May 1,882.91 0.28 0.00 84.98 0.00 1,798.21

June 1,798.21 0.28 0.00 158.29 0.00 1,640.20

July 1,640.20 10,000.26 0.00 4,118.60 0.00 7,521.86
August 7,521.86 0.08 0.00 79.52 0.00 7,442.42
301.08 00 758.00 00 6,985.50

Beginning Balance October 1, 2010
Add Receipts
Add Transfers-in

Less Disbursements
Less Transfers-Out
Book Balance September 30, 2011

Bank Balance September 30, 2011

Less Outstanding Checks

Less Interest Credited in Sept, Receipted in Oct
Adjusted Bank Balance September 30, 2011

4,983.83
10,308.20
0.00
8,306.53

0.00

$ 7,395.20
409.00
0.70

5 _ 6,985.50




BARBER CONMMISSION

¢

_ Beginning *Add Add Less Less
Year Month Balance Receipts Transfers-In Disbursements Transfers-Out Ending Balance
2010 October 3 6,322.41 $ 13525 $ 000 $ 1,127.00 $ 0.00 5 5,330.66
November 5,330.66 0.18 0.00 2,239.76 0.00 3,091.08
December 3,091.08 1,431.14 0.00 1,223.00 0.00 3,299.22
2011 January 3,299.22 5,628.19 0.00 857.50 0.00 8,069.91
February 8,069.91 6,388.68 0.00 1,231.00 0.00 13,227.59
March 13,227.59 4,504.35 0.00 667.00 0.00 17,064.94
April 17,064.94 3,732.57 0.00 977.00 0.00 19,820.51
May 19,820.51 1,435.65 0.00 742.00 0.00 20,514.16
June 20,514.16 383.39 0.00 10,831.36 0.00 10,066.19
July 10,066.19 961.03 0.00 540.50 0.00 10,486.72
August 10,486.72 1,233.74 0.00 1,523.50 0.00 10,196.96
September 10,196.96 202.44 0.00 895.72 0.00 9,503.68

Beginning Balance October 1, 2010
Add Receipts

Add Transfers-In
Less Disbursements
Less Transfers-Out
Book Balance September 30, 2011

Bank Balance September 30, 2011

*Includes NSF Checks

6,322.41
26,036.61
0.00
22,855.34

0.00

10



DISTRICT ATTORNEY'S FUND

Beginning Add *Add Less
Year Month Balance Receipts Transfers-In Disbursements Transfers-Out Ending Balance
2010 October $ 185,924.72 $ 160,570.04 $ 0.00 3% 6161214 $ 0.00 $ 284,882.62
November - 284,882.62 163,281.82 538.00 22,957.38 0.00 425,745.06
December 425,745.06 161,964.38 200,000.00 660,605.97 0.00 127,103.47
2011 January 127,103.47 78,976.11 0.00 30,461.36 0.00 175,618.22
February 175,618.22 172,797.40 0.00 234,626.35 0.00 113,789.27
March 113,789.27 174,808.22 359.79 76,804.35 0.00 212,152.93
April 212,152.93 207,300.41 0.00 21,175.87 0.00 398,277.47
May 398,277.47 176,476.82 0.00 312,418.33 0.00 262,335.96
June 262,335.96 126,182.80 524.36 272,432.20 0.00 116,610.92
July 116,610.92 188,154.61 0.00 22,771.51 0.00 281,994.02
August 281,994.02 140,543.28 42.95 70,543.36 0.00 352,036.89
September 352,036.89 169,715.49 0.00 192,583.58 0.00 329,168.80

92

Beginning Balance October 1, 2010

Add Receipts

Add Transfers-In
Less Disbursements
Less Transfers-out

Book Balance September 30, 2011

Bank Balance September 30, 2011
Less Outstanding Checks
Adjusted Bank Balance September 30, 2011

*Includes Void Checks

11

$ 185,924.72
1,920,771.38
201,465.10
1,978,992.40

0.00

$ 340,524.90
11,356.10

32916880




GENERAL RETIREMENT

Beginning Add Add Less Less
Year  Month Balance - Receipts Transfers-In Disbursements Transfers-Out Ending Balance
2010 October $ 99,615.76 $ 2,177,636.00 $ 0.00 % 687,814.92 1,500,000.00 $ 89,436.84
November 89,436.84 1,487,131.61 0.00 221,945.36 1,243,500.00 111,123.09
December 111,123.09 1,479,188.52 0.00 135,838.34 1,355,000.00 99,473.27
2011 January 99,473.27 1,473,299.47 0.00 455,982.08 990,000.00 126,790.66
February 126,790.66 1,464,828.84 0.00 505,839.79 975,000.00 110,779.71
March 110,779.71 1,472,629.80 0.00 49,261.55 1,425,000.00 109,147.96
April 109,147.96 2,195,254.09 0.00 358,360.46 1,840,000.00 106,041.59
May 106,041.59 1,420,651.66 0.00 534,481.55 875,000.00 117,211.70
June 117,211.70 1,401,511.72 0.00 184,977.86 1,176,901.77 156,843.79
July 156,843.79 1,211,684.70 0.00 300,014.16 960,000.00 108,514.33
August 108,514.33 1,206,180.68 0.00 460,381.01 735,000.00 119,314.00
September 119,314.00 1.801,571.10 149,078.86 1,666,857.34 104,948.90

Beginning Balance October 1, 2010
Add Receipts

Add Transfers-In
Less Disbursements
Less Transfers-Out
Book Balance September 30, 2011

Bank Balance September 30, 2011

Less Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance September 30, 2011

12

99,615.76
18,791,568.19
0.00
4,043,975.94

$

14,742,259.11
4,948.90

120,333.89
15,384.99

:104,948:90/




INVESTMENT ACCOUNT

TR I
;

Beginning Add Add Less Less
Year Month Balance Receipts Transfers-ln Disbursements Transfers-Out Ending Balance
2010 October $ 19066 $ 0.00 % 410,114.50 $ 0.00 $ 410,000.00 $ 305.16
November 305.16 0.00 1,071,121.38 0.00 1,071,000.00 426.54
*December 426.54 0.00 12,246,140.20 0.00 12,246,566.74 0.00
2011 January 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
February 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
March 0.00 0.00 v 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
April 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
May 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
June 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
July 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
August 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
September 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Beginning Balance October 1, 2010 $ 190.66
Add Receipts ’ 0.00
Add Transfers-In 13,727,376.08
Less Disbursements _ 0.00

Less Transfers-Out
Book Balance September 30, 2011

27

Bank Balance September 30, 2011

-0.00:

*Account Closed

13



INVESTMENT TRUST A~COUNT

Beginning Add Add Less Less
Year Month Balance Receipts Transfers-In Disbursements Transfers-Out Ending Balance
2010 October $ 11,040,114.50 $ 121.38 $ 410,000.00 $ 000 $ 11450 $ 11,450,121.38
November 11,450,121.38 140.20 921,000.00 0.00 125,121.38 12,246,140.20
*December 12,246,140.20 - 0.00 0.00 0.00 12,246,140.20 0.00
2011 January 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
February 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
March 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
April 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
May 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
June 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
July 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
August 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
_September 0.00 0.00

0.0

ota

0.00

*Account Closed

Add Receipts

Add Transfers-In
Less Disbursements
Less Transfers-Out

Book Balance September 30, 2011

Bank Balance September 30, 2011

* Beginning Balance October 1, 2010 $

11,040,114.50
261.58
1,331,000.00
0.00

12,371,376.08_
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INVESTMENT TRUST ACCOUNT

Beginning Add Add Less Less
Year Month Balance Receipts Transfers-In Disbursements Transfers-Out Ending Balance
2010 October $ 0.00 $ 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 $ 000 % 0.00
November 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
*December 0.00 0.12 41,566.74 0.00 41,000.00 566.86
2011 January 566.86 0.00 0.00 0.00 566.86 0.00
**February 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
March 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
April 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
May 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
June 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
July 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
August 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
September 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

0.00

*Account Opened
**Account Closed

Beginning Balance October 1, 2010
Add Receipts

Add Transfers-In

Less Disbursements

Less Transfers-Out

Book Balance January 31, 2011

Bank Balance January 31, 2011
Add Bank Fee Charged in Error
Adjusted Bank Balance January 31, 2011

0.00
0.12
41,566.74
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INVESTMENT TRUST SWEEP ACCOUNT

Beginning Add Add Less Less
Year Month Balance Receipts Transfers-In Disbursements Transfers-Out Ending Balance
2010 October $ 000 $ 0.00 5 0.00 $ 0.00 % 000 % 0.00
November 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
December 0.00 2,510.91 12,246,566.74 0.00 41,566.74 12,207,510.91
2011 January 12,207,510.91 2,583.19 635,566.86 0.00 270,000.00 12,575,660.96
February 12,575,660.96 2,409.30 500,000.00 0.00 638,000.00 12,440,070.26
March 12,440,070.26 2,117.01 40,000.00 0.00 0.00 12,482,187.27
April 12,482,187.27 1,966.18 113,000.00 0.00 25,000.00 12,572,153.45
May 12,572,153.45 1,665.14 520,000.00 0.00 0.00 13,093,818.59
June 13,093,818.59 ‘ 1,622.55 326,000.00 0.00 100,000.00 13,321,441.14
Juty 13,321,441.14 1,363.32 130,000.00 0.00 0.00 13,452,804.46
August 13,452,804.46 1,685.47 1560,000.00 0.00 277,000.00 13,327,489.93
September 13,327,489.93 1,195.97 0.00 0.00 250,000.00 13,078,685.90

Beginning Balance October 1, 2010 $ 0.00 Fiduciary/Trust Funds September 30, 2011

Add Receipts 19,119.04

Add Transfers-In ' 14,661,133.60 Bessemer Law Library $ 22,309.89

Less Disbursements 0.00 Birmingham Law Library 564,147.99

Less Transfers-Out 1,601,566.74 Bessemer Legislative 364,848.69

Book Balance September 30, 2011 ‘685: Bessemer Probate Court 693,586.10
Birmingham Probate Court 6,878,299.21
Legislative Fund 947,430.07

Bank Balance September 30, 2011 License & Bond 326,005.29
Birmingham Old Redemption 119,060.98
Special Witness 3,162,997.68

TOTAL DUE TO FIDUCIARY/TRUST

078,685.9
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LAW LIBRARY

Beginning Add *Add Less
Year Month Balance Receipts Transfers-In Disbursements Transfers-Out Ending Balance
2010 October $ 87,879.31 §$ 30,718.97 $ 0.00 $ 0.00 3 0.00 $ 118,598.28
November 118,598.28 27,047.59 0.00 23,735.12 0.00 121,910.75
December 121,910.75 25,816.60 0.00 0.00 0.00 147,727.35
2011 January 147,727.35 27,218.02 0.00 74,583.18 0.00 100,362.19
February 100,362.19 35,344.84 0.00 37,449.90 0.00 98,257.13
March 98,257.13 33,655.51 0.00 12,812.80 0.00 119,099.84
April 119,099.84 32,169.82 0.00 20,482.36 0.00 130,787.30
May 130,787.30 25,406.86 1,267.25 33,780.26 0.00 123,681.15
June 123,681.15 27,353.25 0.00 19,652.92 0.00 131,381.48
July 131,381.48 28,932.12 0.00 21,685.46 0.00 138,628.14
August 138,628.14 25,213.94 0.00 29.00 0.00 163,813.08
September 163,813.08 30,540.08 0.00 8,358.07 0.00 185,995.09

Beginning Balance October 1, 2010
Add Receipts

Add Transfers-In
Less Disbursements
Less Transfers-Out
Book Balance September 30, 2011

Bank Balance September 30, 2011

Less Outstanding Checks

Adjusted Bank Balance September 30, 2011

Cash with Investment Balance September 30, 2011

*Includes Void Checks

3

9

87,879.31
349,417.60
1,267.25
252,569.07
0.00

- .564,147.99. |




JEFFERSON COUNTY LEGISLATIVE FUND

Beginning Add Add Less
